#### 1



## AMENDED APPLICATION TO THE ZONING **BOARD OF APPEALS**

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD

OFFICE C (84

Newbui	RGH, NEW YORK 12550
	APPLICATION
OF ZONING BOARD 5) 566-4901	DATED:January 19, 2017
TO: THE ZONING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURG	
I (WE) THE TOWN OF NEWBURG DEPARTMENT, AN AGENO RESIDING AT NUMBER	CY OF THE TOWN
TELEPHONE NUMBER	
	TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR
	A USE VARIANCE
	_ AN AREA VARIANCE
X	_ INTERPRETATION OF THE ORDINANCE & A CERTAIN
	DECISION & RESOLUTION MADE THERE UNDER SPECIAL PERMIT
1. LOCATION OF THE PRO	PERTY:
3-1-21.61 & 3-1-2	21.31 (TAX MAP DESIGNATION)
2102 RT 300 WALLKILL,NY	(12589 (STREET ADDRESS)
AR	(ZONING DISTRICT)
	VING LAW APPLICABLE, (INDICATE THE FION OF THE ZONING LAW APPLICABLE BY TE THE LAW).

ZBA DECISION & RESOLUTION DATED MARCH 11, 1982



# TOWN OF NEW BURGH Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

	YORK	OLD TOWN HALL
	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550
<b>3.</b>	IF VA	RIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
	a)	APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING
		INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE
		ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
	b)	OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF
	U)	NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE
		ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
		THE SOUTH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE T
1	DECC	DIDTION OF WARIANGE COLICIES
4.	DESC	RIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT:
_	*** . * .	
5.	IF A U	SE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING
	LAW	WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
	a)	UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS
	ω)	DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE
		PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:
		(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL
		EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)
	b)	THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A
		SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD
		BECAUSE:
	۵)	THE VADIANCE WOLLD NOT ALTED THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF
	c)	THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:



## TOWN OF NEWBURGH Crossroads of the Mortheast \_\_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD Newburgh, New York 12550

	d)	THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF-CREATED BECAUSE:
6.	IF AN	AREA VARIANCE IS REQUESTED:
	a)	THE VARIANCE WILL NOT PRODUCE AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE IN THE CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES BECAUSE:
	b)	THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN NOT BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD, FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE, BECAUSE:
	c)	THE REQUESTED AREA VARIANCE IS NOT SUBSTANTIAL BECAUSE:
	d)	THE PROPOSED VARIANCE WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT BECAUSE:
	e)	THE HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF CREATED BECAUSE:



## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

\_Crossroads of the Northeast \_\_\_\_

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

Office Of Zoning Board (845) 566-4901

7. ADDITIONAL I	REASONS (IF PERTINENT):
-	SEE ATTACHED
	Lendel burled
	PETITIONER (S) SIGNATURE
am , mp	
STATE OF NEW YORK	K: COUNTY OF ORANGE:
SWORN TO THIS	DAY OF JANUARY 20 17
	Col
	NOTARYPUBLIC
	ANDREW J. ZARUTSKIE

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(ALL MATERIALS REGARDING THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE ZONING BOARD OFFICE FOR REVIEW NO LATER THAN 10 DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE OR THEY MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED THE NIGHT OF THE MEETING).

Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ZA4502524 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2017

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)

# Code Compliance Request for Interpretation of the Meaning of the Conditions and Requirements of ZBA's March 11, 1982 Decision and Resolution made pursuant to Zoning Code Section, now denominated as, 185-54

Insert for Item No. "7"

The Code Compliance Department (the "Department") seeks an interpretation of the Board's March 11, 1982 Decision and Resolution (the "Decision"), which, in turn, granted a use variance pursuant to Town Code section 185-54(B) ("Powers and duties. Variances") regarding the subject parcel, 3-1-21.61 & 3-1-21.31, located at 300 Robles Lane in the Town (the "Premises"). According to the Decision, Applicant William C. Conklin sought "a use variance to permit the operation of a fuel tank lining business" from the Premises. Decision, at page 1. The Decision granted such a variance and directed the Building Inspector to issue Mr. Conklin a permit for several in ground fuel storage tanks, a pole building, both stockade and chain-link fence enclosures and the "business use of the accessory building". See Decision at unnumbered and handwritten page 5.

The findings and the conditions set forth in the Decision do not define or describe the nature of Mr. Conklin's fuel tank lining business. Neither do such findings and conditions establish any parameters for the permitted uses of the accessory building related to the fuel tank lining business. The Decision does not list or describe the uses and/or activities which may be conducted on the Premises. As such, it is not possible for the Department to assess whether the uses and/or activities, which several Town residents assert are occurring on the Premises, fall within the Board's intended scope of the use variance granted in the Decision and are permitted.

In light of the above, the Department seeks an interpretation regarding whether the following on-site uses and/or activities would fall within, and be permitted under, the use variance granted in the Decision:

- 1. The use of the Premises for and in support of the following off-site services:
  - a. Underground and aboveground fuel storage tank reconditioning, including lining;
  - b. Underground and aboveground fuel storage tank testing;
  - c. Underground and aboveground fuel storage tank excavation;
  - d. Underground and aboveground storage tank compliance; and
  - e. Hydro-excavation business.
- 2. Outdoor storage of heavy equipment, including ploughs, land-grading equipment, etc.;
- 3. Depositing on the surface of the Premises a slurry consisting of soil and related materials that have been liquefied using highly-pressurized water injected into the ground and

- simultaneously extracted by a powerful combined vacuum and storage device (known as a "Hydrovac", which was constructed by Presvac Systems of Burlington, Ontario);
- 4. Operation of the Hydrovac device on the Premises for the depositing of the soil slurry onto the surface of the Premises, with resultant mechanical and operational noise;
- 5. Outdoor parking of pickup truck(s) operated by a business;
- 6. Outdoor parking of semi-truck(s) and trailer(s) operated by a business;
- 7. Outdoor parking of a 2004 Freightliner truck(s) on which is mounted a Hydrovac device;
- Outdoor presence on the surface of the Premises of storage containers, shipping containers and like mobile/portable enclosures designed for storing items and materials; and
- 9. Outdoor work activities conducted by the employees and agents of the businesses in furtherance of the uses identified in "1" above.

The Department notes that this request for an interpretation is not intended to encompass any alleged violations of New York State law or of the Town Code which may currently exist on the Premises. Rather, the purpose of this request is limited to obtaining an interpretation of the Decision regarding whether the above enumerated uses and/or activities would fall within, and be permitted under, the use variance granted in the Decision. The Department has received complaints from residents alleging that said uses and/or activities are occurring on-site. However, the Department has made no determination whether said uses and/or activities are actually taking place nor has the Department commenced any proceeding to make such a determination. The Department requires the requested interpretation in order to decide whether the alleged uses and/or activities are permitted and, if not, whether an enforcement action is appropriate, necessary or required.

Not Applicable Zoning Code Interpretations are Type II Actions under Municipal Code Section 100-12 (A)(1)

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

#### **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, andmay be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information		
- And And Sport of Sp		
Name of Action or Project:		
ivalite of Action of Floject.	:	
		<u> </u>
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	•	:
Brief Description of Proposed Action:		
2010x 20001pitoti di Proposod Protioti,		
		• .
		•
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone:	
	E-Mail:	10-01
Address:		
City/PO;	State: 2	
	1.5086 . 1.7	'in L'age'
	State; Z	Zip Code:
1 Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan.		
Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, leadministrative rule, or regulation?		NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	ocal law, ordinance,	NO YES
<ol> <li>Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, leadministrative rule, or regulation?</li> <li>If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to</li> </ol>	ocal law, ordinance,	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2.	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2.	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2.	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to  2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2.	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	ocal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?  4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.	acres	NO YES NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	acres	NO YES NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?  4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.	coal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES NO YES
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:  3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?  b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?  4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.  Urban Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Comm	coal law, ordinance, the environmental resources that question 2. other governmental Agency?	NO YES NO YES

		,	
5. Is the proposed action, a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	NO	YES	N/A
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?	井		
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural		NO	N/GC
landscape?		NO	YES
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Archives it actions to the control of the co	ea?	NO	YES
If Yes, identify:			
O NYCHAL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?		Ш	
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed acti	on?		
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?  If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		NO	YES
in the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		П	
		Ш	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:		_i	
		لــا	
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		·	F
	-	Ц,	
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic	-	NO	YES
Places?	Γ		
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		Ħ	干
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	1	NO	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetlandor waterbody?	- }		#
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:	-		<u> </u>
14 Identify the trained hebitet transfer to the same and	<u>_</u>		
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all Shoreline	that ap	ply:	
☐ Wetland ☐ Urban ☐ Suburban			
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed	<u> </u>	NO	YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	. [		Ħ
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?	-	NO	YES
	H		ĪĪ
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes, a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?			
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)	<sub>?</sub>		
If Yes, briefly describe:			
	-	1	
	-		

Water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?  If Yes, explain purpose and size:  19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anactive or closed solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  Date:	18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of	NO	YES
If Yes, explain purpose and size:  19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anactive or closed solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  If Yes, describe:  If Yes, describe:  If AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MICHONOMIC MANOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:	water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	ļ	1
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anactive or closed solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:	If Yes, explain purpose and size:		
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anactive or closed solid waste management facility?  If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:			
If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:			L
If Yes, describe:  20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:	19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of anactive or closed solid waste management facility?	NO	YES
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?  If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:	If Ves describe.		ļ ,,
If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:			
If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:			
If Yes, describe:  I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:  Date:	20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF M KNOWLEDGE  Applicant/sponsor name:	If Yes, describe:		r1
Applicant/sponsor name: Date:			
Applicant/sponsor name: Date:			
Applicant/sponsor name:	I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE I KNOWLEDGE	BEST O	FMY
Signature:	Applicant/sponsor name:		
	Signature:		

Agency Use Only [If applicable]					ļ., .		
Projecti					i del		
Date:						4	

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 2 - Impact Assessment

Part 2 is to be completed by the Lead Agency.

Answer all of the following questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept "Have my responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"

	The state of the s		•
		No, or small impact may occur	Moderate to large impact may occur
	Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan orzoning regulations?		
2.	Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?		
3.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?		
4.	Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?		
5.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?		
6.	Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?		
7.	Will the proposed action impact existing:  a. public / private water supplies?		
	b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?		
8.	Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaelogical, architectural or aesthetic resources?		
9.	Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?		
10.	Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, floodings drainage problems?		
11.	Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?		

Agen	cy Use Only [If applicable]
Project:	
Date:	

## Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 3 Determination of Significance

For every question in Part 2 that was answered "moderate to large impact may occur", or if there is a need to explain why a particular element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3. Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring, duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and cumulative impacts.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an environmental impact statement is required.  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation, that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.					
Name of Lead Agency	Date				
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Title of Responsible Officer				
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency	Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)				

Town Of Sundungs Tours works of reverse

In the Application of

SELLEGIC CO SELLEGIC

· 大学的 "我们是我们的,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就是我们的人,我们就会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会

DACIŞIBN AND ARCOLUTICA

The application of William C. Commin state a una Variable to permit the Specation of a full tent links; but the law, and the law at tente the at the law.

The applicant beving substituted his application with about anvicemental assessment form assessed, paid the property description, and—witted a plot plan and list of property description, and—witted a plot plan and list of property owners within three bearing and notice thereof was mailed by the applicant to outdourned and notice thereof was mailed by the applicant to outdourned and forwarded to the Oronge County Planning Separtment for its review, and the hearing being conducted the Search Information and by notice duly made, accorded and passed date exceptive considerables the application for the purpose of obtaining additional information, date and clarification, the application was then substituted for the part species of obtaining additional information, date and clarification,

of the board and the Challens gave notice of the continuation of the hearing to the adjacent common matitled to such notice that to the parameter the faithful hearing, and the adjacent hearing hearing being conducted the fearth thereugh antered into assume that a follows:

- is That the processual regularization of the law of the State of the Tom of the State of the Tom of Herbergh, and the regularizations of this board have been compiled with it all respects.
- parted and is the purchaser under contract for adjacent lands issing an additional 5.4 acros. The parcel to presently improved by the applicant's residence and pool, a structure being approximately 150 foot by 35 foot and being utilized as parage, affice and about two abdolyround storage tanks, and parking for a vertexy of extent vehicles. At the time of this application the applicant is in violation of the Ordinance and this local will not consider any self-imposed hardship that fact may in-
- operation of applicant's fuel tenk lining besidence from subject percent, which also contains applicant's residence. Shough the noticed religions of fuel storage table is not done on the previous. Which adjustes and provides for each a service, ore table or storage tables.

- (1) on underground fuel atwrage tenk of 6000 gal. capacity
  for deleak fuel, (2) on underground fuel atwrage tenk of 3000
  yel. capacity for unleaded quanties, (3) on underground storage
  tenk of 550 gal. supecity for bulk storage of ecotope, (6) a
  50 foot by 60 foot pole building, (5) a 36 foot by 35 foot
  stockade ancionare for the storage of earty berreis and (6) a
  stockade inch undergoon force because along the estimate vey of
  touch 100.
- i. That up well formation of life, applicant's business was decided from the Ira h. Contile property on flowers lymps to the Your of Beshareh. That property was limitational for the operation of both businesses and applicant moved ble operation to the propert location, subject paronl. Lay because that may be suffered by the applicant as a moult of his propert to be subject paronl. Lis propert operation and changes will not be operationally that
- in embject percel, being the across in title to the applicant plus the edditional percels subject to contract of each, was previously the subject of a subdivision for residential development. The testimony presented to the hourd, however, indicates that the lend is not emited for residential use by though on the test for sany years, it has not been extended to the hour of the calibratial use, though the one tener states that he has had four offers that would involve various conserted them. This

I see iam C. Conklen, are fallows: I an in ground fuce storage tank of 6000 gal, capacity for decol full, 3. an in ground full storage tank of 3000 gal, aapacity for pulladed garatine 3 an in ground storage tank of 550 gal. eapacity for acetoric 4. a 50 faat by Go foot pale building 5. a 25 faat by 25 faat stockade enclosing a a chain link fence enclosure 7. Curius use of the accumary bulyest however, to the following terms and 1. the full storage tanks shall be located as shown on the accompanying pite plan 9. The acetone storage tank shall be located no secures than so yout from any property line an no meater than 10 frat from any structure and such lacation shall be subject to The approval of the Fre Lenspecter of the Town of Reciliargh. 3. the pale building shall be breated as shown on the accompanying pite plan, the peze of which may In increased if recold by the 4. The stockade exclasure shall not be

150 Food set back from any praparty line and at mo time shall the xto age of empty drume Head Liverty (20) puchdrums. S. the chair line your shall be larated and Constructed on accord with the principles of the Zoning Orderance, E. that along the northerly line of public parcel, beginning at a building and continuing to a point 300 your along the Eventury line, applicant shall provide a green belt buffer souring a depth of twenty fine (25') foot from lack paid line planted with a screen of enorgreen having a uniform height of not less than Jine (51) fant above grand lexil at the time of planting and pet en a double staggered Now spaced light (81) food apart on lack kow, said screening to be properly and effectivity maintained Valed: Kewburgh, Kus york RCH, Chron

Elli Vara

Donad in patingled from the orlands presented that the subject percent, as hereintedern described, seems to utilized for residential purposes.

To the at both poils tearing a number of area residents voiced abjustions to the granting of the relief sought by this application, those objections may be summitted as follows:

a. That the granting of a ten variance for this parent will repeated and one in an ending of a ten on all and a provident, it. If we a neighbor to the affect that and use will decrease property values and that she does not went to look at it.

O. That each application for a variance of any kind is individual and in heard upon its own marks. There is no promotions not by the granting or dealed of any variance application. Applications for variance have traditionally been based upon the meater of an individual count, not the past record of considerations of the honing hours of Appalia.

The 11 this most proposty discharges its chigations,
the subject pared chould have no affect upon values of
performing propostion and chould not represent an ennoyance
for its naighbors.

,breck alds to ductified symmetry contact of this color of the ast the of the color of the ode

five foot above ground lawel at the view of planting and not in a double programe now apared eight foot apart on each few, said earwening to be properly and effectively weintelized,

december description, now corp. Narch // 1242.

Market mineral de la Company

#### very the abblicactor of withink fo Chilling

RECEIRED PROJEK	244
	2.22
	<b>蒸蒸</b>
	2. 東京
CARRES A. BARTER	1377

DATED: March // plytic New North Mar Tork

La de la descripción del descripción de la descr

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

— Crossroads of the Mortheast———— OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD

308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD Newburgh, New York 12550

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPT. TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

COPY OF DECISION AND RESOLUTION ARE ON FILE AT THE CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT.

TOWN CLERK ADVISED NO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION ARE ON FILE FOR THIS PERIOD.

## TOWN OF NEWBURGH

— Crossroads of the Northeast—— OLD TOWN HALL 308 GARDNERTOWN ROAD NEWBURGH, NEW YORK 12550

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPT. TELEPHONE 845-564-7801 FAX LINE 845-564-7802

January 19, 2017

2102 Partners, LLC P.O. Box 7146 Newburgh, New York 12550

Re: Section <u>3</u> Block <u>1</u> Lot <u>21.31</u> &
Section <u>3</u> Block <u>1</u> Lot <u>21.61</u>

Please take notice that the Town of Newburgh Code Compliance Department has submitted the enclosed application to the Town of Newburgh Zoning Board of Appeals for an interpretation with regard to the use of the above referenced property. You appear on the tax rolls as the record owner of the property.

Upon acceptance of this application, the Zoning Board of Appeals will provide notice of a public hearing on the application at which you and members of the public will be provided the opportunity to be heard.

Sincerely,

Gerald Canfield

Code Compliance Supervisor

#### 'ORANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE

TYPE IN BLACK INK:

NAME(S) OF PARTY(S) TO DOCUMENT

WILLIAM C. CONKLIN

TO

2102 PARTNERS LLC

21.31 SECTION 3 BLOCK RECORD AND RETURN TO:

(name and address)

JONATHAN E. KOSCHEI, ESQ QI BONA VENTURE AVE WALLKILL, NY 12589

THIS IS PAGE ONE OF THE RECORDING

#### ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST PAGE OF EACH RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEEDMO	RTGAGE	SATISFACTIONASSI	GNMENTOTHER
PROPERTY LOCATION			
2089 BLOOMING GROVE (TN)	4280	MONTGOMERY (TN)	NO PAGES 6 CROSS REF.
2001 WASHINGTONVILLE (VLG)		MAYBROOK (VLG)	CERT.COPY ADD'L X-REF.
2289 CHESTER (TN)	4203	MONTGOMERY (VLG)	MANF PGS.
2201 CHESTER (VLG)	4205	WALDEN (VLG)	1904
2489 CORNWALL (TN)		MOUNT HOPE (TN)	PAYMENT TYPE: CHECK ✓
2401 CORNWALL (VLG)	4401	OTISVILLE (VLG)	CASH
2600 CRAWFORD (TN)	T 4600	NEWBURGH (TN)	CHARGE
2800 DEERPARK (TN)		NEW WINDSOR (TN)	NO FEE
3089 GOSHEN (TN)	5089	TUXEDO (TN)	Tayable
3001 GOSHEN (VLG)	5001	TUXEDO PARK (VLG)	CONSIDERATION \$ 390,000
3003 FLORIDA (VLG)		WALLKILL (TN)	TAX EXEMPT
3005 CHESTER (VLG)	5489	WARWICK (TN)	Taxable
3200 GREENVILLE (TN)	5401	FLORIDA (VLG)	MORTGAGE AMT. \$
3489 HAMPTONBURGH (TN)	5403	GREENWOOD LAKE (VL	
3401 MAYBROOK (VLG)	5405	WARWICK (VLG)	
3689 HIGHLANDS (TN)	5600	WAWAYANDA (TN)	MORTGAGE TAX TYPE:
3601 HIGHLAND FALLS (VLG)	5889	WOODBURY (TN)	(A) COMMERCIAL/FULL 1%
3889 MINISINK (TN)	5801	HARRIMAN (VLG)	(B) 1 OR 2 FAMILY
3801 UNIONVILLE (VLG)			(C) UNDER \$10,000
4089 MONROE (TN)	· <u>c</u>	ITIES	(E) EXEMPT
4001 MONROE (VLG)	0900	MIDDLETOWN	(F) 3 TO 6 UNITS
4003 HARRIMAN (VLG)	1100	NEWBURGH	(I) NAT.PERSON/CR. UNION
4005 KIRYAS JOEL (VLG)	1300	PORT JERVIS	(J) NAT.PER-CR.UN/1 OR 2
•			(K) CONDO
	9999	HOLD	
Conca & Benson		(A)	•
DONNA L. BENSON ORANGE COUNTY CLERK	RE	CEIVED FROM: Mil	in Nale

RECORDED/FILED 09/29/2005/ 09:54:17 DDNNA L. BENSON County Clerk ORANGE COUNTY, NY

FILE # 20050103002 DEED C / BK 11954 PG 0472 RECORDING FEES 213.00 TTX# 002027 T TAX 1,560.00 Receipt#479088 joanned

## Bargain and Sale Deed

With Covenant Against Grantor's Acts

HN 35759

CONSULT YOUR LAWYER BEFORE SIGNING THIS INSTRUMENT -- THIS INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE USED BY LAWYERS ONLY

THIS INDENTURE, made the \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of September in the year 2005

BETWEEN

WILLIAM C. CONKLIN 10014 169th Fcad Live Oak, FL 32060

party of the first part, and

2102 PARTNERS LLC PO Box 7146 Newburgh, NY 12550

party of the second part,

WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, in consideration of

successors and assigns for the party of the second part forever,

lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration

by the party of the second part, does hereby grant and release unto the party of the second part, the heirs, or

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected situate, lying and being in the

Town of Newburgh, County of Orange, and State of New York, being more particularly described on Schedule A.

BEING AND INTENDED TO BE the same premises conveyed by the following deeds from William C. Conklin:

- 1. Deed dated 11/6/1980, recorded 11/10/1980 in Liber 2179 cp 298.
- 2. Deed dated 5/12/1982, recorded 5/14/1982 in Liber 2222 cp 151.
- 3. Deed datec 5/12/1982, recorded 5/14/1982 in Liber 2222 cp 154.

HILL-N-DALE ABSTRACTERS, INC.

20 SCOTCHTOWN AVENUE P.O. BOX 547 GOSHEN, NEW YORK 10924 (845) 294-5110 FAX (845) 294-9581 TOGETHER with all rights, title and interest, if any, of the party of the first part in and to any streets and roads abutting the above described premises to the center lines thereof,

TOGETHER with the appurtenances and all the estate and rights of the party of the first part in and to said premises,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises herein granted unto the party of the second part, the heirs of successors and assigns of the party of the second part forever.

AND the party of the first part covenants that the party of the first part has not done or suffered anything whereby the said premises have been incumbered in any way whatever, except as aforesaid.

AND the party of the first part, in compliance with Section 13 of the Lien Law, covenants that the party of the first part will receive the consideration for this conveyance and will hold the right to receive such consideration as a trust fund to be applied first for the purpose of paying the cost of the improvement and will apply the same first to the payment of the cost of the improvement before using any part of the total of the same for any other purpose. The word "party" shall be construed as if it reads "parties" whenever the sense of this indenture so requires.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has duly executed this deed the day and year first above written.

IN PRESENCE OF:

WILLIAM C. CONKLIN

#### Schedule A Description

Title Number HN 35759 - A

Page

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, with the buildings and improvements thereon erected, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh, County of Orange and State of New York being shown and designated as Lots 1 & 2 on map "Subdivision, Lands of Conklin" dated 2/14/89, last revised 11/1/89 and filed in the Orange County Clerk's Office as Map #9809.

Excepting so much of said lands as are shown as "Parcel A to become part of lot 2" on said map 9809.

### Acknowledgment for Use Outside of New York State

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF SOWANNE } ss.:
On theday of September, in the year 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
william C. Conklin  personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual(s) made such appearance before the undersigned in the
(insert the city or other political subdivision and the state the acknowledgment was taken)
Notary Public Commission expires:
KATHLEEN H. TOWNSEND Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Oct. 4, 2005 Comm. No. DD 062838

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

## STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF

On the day of , in the year before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) so acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

#### STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF

On the day of , in the year , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) so acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

## Bargain and Sale Deed With Covenant Against Grantor's Acts

William C. Conklin

TO

2102 Partners LLC

SECTION: 3 BLOCK: 1

LOT: 21.31 and 21.61 COUNTY ORTOWN: T/O Newburgh

#### STREET ADDRESS:

2102 NYS Route 300 Wallkill NY 12589

#### RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Jonathan E. Koschei PO Box R 81 Bona Venture Avenue Wallkill, NY 12589



